FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RE 02-11-	2000	EET	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF Co	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	V					
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇ /. 7.00	A 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2		∇	<u> </u>	<u>V</u>	2 2 2
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10126			I documents or o		<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of	receiving par	ty(ies)	-25 <u>=</u>
John C. Tang James M. A. Begole Nicole Y. Mordecai		Name: Sun		ystems, Inc.		je 325
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? □ Yes 区 No					
3. Nature of conveyance						
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	ss: <u>901</u>	San Antonio	Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other		City: Pal Alt 94303		State: <u>Ca</u>	alifornia	ZIP:
Execution Date: January 6, 2000		Additional name(s) &	& address(e	es) attached? 🚨	Yes ⊠ No	,
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):			ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	o execution date of	the applic	ation is: Janı	uary 6, 20	000
in this document is being lifed together	with a new application, th			<u> </u>	uui y 0, 20	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)			
09479192						
•	Additional numbers attach	ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number	of applica	ations and pa	tents invol	ved:
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspondence nailed:					1
Name: Kevin J. Canning, Esq		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	0.00	
Internal Address: Lahive & Cock	field, LLP					
		□ Authorized	to be cha	arged to depo	sit accoun	it
Street Address: 28 State Stree	t	8. Deposit accou	unt numb	er:		1
		12-0080)			
City: Boston State: M/						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and corre	ect and an	y attached cop	y is a true c	opy of
Kevin J. Canning, Reg. No.	35,470					7 2000
Name of Person Signing Total n	umber of pages including cov	Signature er sheet, attachments	, and docur		ate Janua	ry 7, 2000
			L - A los	ermation to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/10/2000 TTON11

01 FC:581

(40.00 GP

ASSIGNMENT

We, John C. Tang of Palo Alto, California, James M.A. Begole of Mountain View, California and Nicole Y. Mordecai of Weston, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California, 94303, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in
LIGHTWEIGHT INDICATOR OF DIVERGENCE OF VIEWS FOR
COLLABORATIVELY SHARED USER INTERFACE ELEMENTS
described in an application
X executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
Serial No. , filed on .
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.
And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 6th day of January ,1999. By: July January John C. Tang
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 1999. By:, 1999. James M. A. Begole

Assignment Page 2 SMQ-016

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 1999.	
		By:	
		Nicole Y. Mordecai	

ASSIGNMENT

We, John C. Tang of Palo Alto, California, James M.A. Begole of Mountain View, California and Nicole Y. Mordecai of Weston, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California, 94303, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

LIGHTWEIGHT INDICATOR OF DIVERGENCE OF VIEWS FOR COLLABORATIVELY SHARED USER INTERFACE ELEMENTS

described in an application	
X executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed	
Serial No. , filed on .	
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United State all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or or application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corpor and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execut applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or patent to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all patents.	part ation e all roper ation, ation such
And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or application.	of the itions
based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.	
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 1999.	
By:	_
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 1999.	
By:	
By:	

Assignment Page 2 SMQ-016

WITNESS my hand and seal this 6th day of Tanuay, 200, 1999.

By: All Immeria

-2-

RECORDED: 01/07/2000